

Title Appeal –19 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-002047-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 04

28-01-2026 Today is fixed for appearance of the respondents no.- 04 to15,17 to 22, 24, 26 & 29 and taking fresh steps upon respondent no-02,16,23,25,27 & 28.

Appellant file hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Lawyer files hazira for the Respondent no.01 & 03 to 09.

Respondent no-04 to15,17 to 22, 24 & 29 did not appear.

As such the instant case, be heard ex-parte against the Respondent no-04 to15,17 to 22, 24 & 29.

Respondent no-26 appears before this court by filing duly executed vokalatnama and by a petition prays for time to hearing on the ground stated therein.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Appellant also files requisites of notice upon respondent no-02,16,23,25,27 & 28 and p. fee of Rs.10/-.

Issue the same at once.

Fix **18.03.2026** for appearance of the respondents no.- 04 to15,17 to 22, 24 & 29 and S/R and appearance of the respondent nos.-02,16,23,25,27 & 28.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura